# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BFS Diversified Products, LLC	11/03/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Building Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	250 West 96th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6864195
Patent Number:	7101628
Patent Number:	7882671
Application Number:	11058790
Application Number:	11708903

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)379-3816
Email: IPLAWPAT@bfusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1200 Firestone Parkway
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Dugan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to FSBP#page1.tif source=Assignment to FSBP#page2.tif

JP \$200.00 6864

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0663

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

BFS DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC (a business entity of the State of Delaware) 250 West 96<sup>th</sup> Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46260

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC (a business entity of the State of Indiana) 250 West 96<sup>th</sup> Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46260

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the undivided, full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights that claim priority, in the Inventions and to any and all improvements, modifications and additions thereto, including but not limited to the embodiments disclosed, described or otherwise suggested in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (herein collectively referred to in their entirety as "the Inventions"), and

the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights in the Inventions, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

A	C	C	¥	1	N	O	R	
1	~	, ,	8	९ ४	1 3	9 5	18.	Ξ

BFS DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY,

LLC

Ti+La.

Date:

1

rediction

FIRZ 000001US01 (448405.1)

PATENT

REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0664

to Patent Assignment: BFS Diversified Products to Firestone Building Products **APPENDIX A** 

Docket No.	Patent/Serial No.	Title	Issue/Filing Date
P02003US1A	6,864,195	Heat weldable roofing membrane	March 8, 2005
P04017US2A	11/058,790	System and method for generating construction document submittal packages	February 16, 2005
P99043US1A	7,101,628	Thermoplastic vulcanizate and membrane for covering a roof made September 5, 2006 therefrom	September 5, 2006
P05089US2A	7,882,671	Multi-layer co-extruded roofing membrane	February 8, 2011
P05089US3A	11/708,903	Co-extrusion process for preparing roofing membranes	February 21, 2007

FIRZ 000001US01 463172 1

**PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0665**